#### 506152208 07/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6198940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SARAH LOUISE CLARK	06/07/2017
NATASHA ANNA BOGHOSIAN	06/08/2017
MICHAEL JOHN TZIVANIS	07/26/2017
AIJUN ZHU	06/16/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	31500 SOLON ROAD
City:	SOLON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16928296

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: psgdocket@mbhb.com

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-761-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. SUGGS
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Suggs/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=17-761-US-CON2\_assignment#page1.tif source=17-761-US-CON2 assignment#page2.tif source=17-761-US-CON2 assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053202 FRAME: 0189** 506152208

source=17-761-US-CON2\_assignment#page4.tif source=17-761-US-CON2\_assignment#page5.tif source=17-761-US-CON2\_assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053202 FRAME: 0190

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Case No.: 17-761-PRO	App. No. 62/095,116 Filing Date: December 22, 2014
Case No. 17-761-US	App. No. 14/976,372 Filing Date: December 21, 2015
Case No. 17-761-WO	App. No.: PCT/US2015/067295 Filing Date: December 22, 2015
Case No. 17-761-WO-BR	App. No.:
Case No. 17-761-WO-CN	App. No.:
Case No. 17-761-WO-EP	App. No.:
Case No. 17-761-WO-IN	Арр. No.:

Inventors: Sarah Louise Clark, Natasha Anna Boghosian (neé Lundgren), Michael John Tzivanis and Aijun Zhu

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation 31500 Solon Road Solon, Ohio 44139 United States of America

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the patent applications referenced above, entitled:

#### Fluorinated Silicone Film For Oxygen Permeable Material or Gas Permeable Material

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or-jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application numbers of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention

-1-

or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the hest of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the hest of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or runsactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fally and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	7 day of JUNE 2017.
aille	Sarah Louise Clark
WITNESS	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of, 2017.
	Natasha Anna Boghosian (neé Lundgren)
WITNESS	

-2-

	Michael John Tzivanis
WITNESS	
. 1 24	1
WITNESS my hand and seal this	June, 2017.
	Aijun Zhu  Aijun Zhu
Then Thang	Aijun Zhu
WITNESS	•
Accepted and Agreed to by Assignee:	
Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation	
Signature:	
Date:	
Printed Name:	
Title	

-3-

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Case No.: 17-761-PRO	App. No. 62/095,116 Filing Date: December 22, 2014
Case No. 17-761-US	App. No. 14/976,372 Filing Date: December 21, 2015
Case No. 17-761-WO	App. No.: PCT/US2015/06729: Filing Date: December 22, 2015
Case No. 17-761-WO-BR	Арр. No.:
Case No. 17-761-WO-CN	Арр. No.:
Case No. 17-761-WO-EP	App. No.:
Case No. 17-761-WO-IN	App. No.:

Inventors: Sarah Louise Clark, Natasha Anna Boghosian (net Lundgren), Michael John Tzivanis and Aijun Zhu

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation 31500 Solon Road Solon, Ohio 44139 United States of America

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the patent applications referenced above, entitled:

## Fluorinated Silicone Film For Oxygen Permeable Material or Gas Permeable Material

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or-jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application numbers of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention

-1-

CHEADO ELMOIS COCOS

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2017.
		ONLY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY O
		Sarah Louise Clark
WITNESS		
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	JUNE , 2017.
July Dally WITNESS / 0: 10 Al Albert		Natusha Anna Boghonan (neé Lundgren)
WITNESS / 0: 6 X/ Albert		

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2644 day of	Jaly_, 2017.
WITNESS Jianfeng ZHANG	Michael John Tzivanis
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of _	, 2017.
WITNESS	Aljun Zhu
Accepted and Agreed to by Assignee: Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	

- 3 -

MCDONNELL SOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINDIS 60806